

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-317

To

Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisors

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Subject:

SGOD SUPPORT SERVICES TO SCHOOLS IN THE

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE DIVISION LEARNING CAMP

Date

July 21, 2023

Cognizant of the utmost importance of helping learners close the learning gaps of K to 12 and ensuring attainment of learning standards through the conduct of the National Learning Camp (NLC) under the umbrella of the National Learning Recovery Program (NLRP), the Schools Governance and Operations Division (SGOD) of DepEd Digos City shall conduct support services to ensure success of the Division Learning Camp on July 24 to August 25, 2023.

The support shall be given in the goal of providing much needed technical assistance and resources to encourage, inspire, and uplift learners and teachers.

The following shall comprise SGOD support on said schedule:

- 1. Conduct of daily monitoring of concerns, issues, gaps, problems and bottlenecks encountered by teachers in implementation of the learning camp. A Google link shall be deployed by the SM, M&E Unit to capture daily entries;
- **2.** Deployment of and daily monitoring of the Health and Nutrition Unit to ensure the health and safety of learners and teachers;
- **3.** Monitoring on observance of Child Protection Policy in Schools by the Youth Formation Unit;
- **4.** Ensuring an adequate, safe and hazard-free learning environment through technical assistance by the Division Engineer and DRRM Focal Person;
- **5.** Conduct of Oversight Monitoring and Evaluation process of the implementation of the Division Learning Camp by the SGOD Education Program Supervisor;
- **6.** Analysis of data and recommendation of possible research topics for succeeding implementation of the Division Learning Camp by the Planning and Research Unit;



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

7. Partnership engagements for mobilization of volunteer para-teachers to assist schools by the Social Mobilization and Networking Unit. Engagement with the Parents Teachers' Association to ensure support from stakeholders.

SGOD teams shall endeavor to visit and cover all public elementary and secondary schools during the entire duration of the Learning Camp. When needed, preferential attention shall be given to priority schools for support.

For information and compliance.

MELANIE P ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

27-105978

DV.

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/SBO/pjs



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396